

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6160/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 23/08/2007 in LPA No. 198/2003 & CWP No. 9654/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.K.DHIR Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25448 of 2009  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5019 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 07/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mer. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shikha Pay, Adv.  
In SLP 6160/08 Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

IN SLPs.5019,25448/09Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As per office report, service is not complete in SLP(C) No. 25448 of 2009. However, Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, put in appearance on behalf of legal representatives of the respondent. Hence, service is complete in SLP(C) No. 25448 of 2009.

..2/-

: 2 :

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP paper books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.

Hearing expedited.

In the meantime, the State shall file an application for substitution of the legal representatives of deceased respondent in SLP(C) No. 25448 of 2009, on whose behalf appearance has already been entered.

Ad-interim order dated 5th December, 2008 in SLP(C) No. 6160/2008 and 20th February, 2009 in SLP(C) No. 5019 of 2009 are made absolute till the disposal of the appeals.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master