

i>SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1542 AND 1549 OF 2011

State of Punjab.  
....Appellant

Versus

B.K. Dhir.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT ON PRE-FINAL HEARING

Office Report is prepared as per Circular No.F.41/Judl./2008 dated 17th December, 2008:-

(a) In C.A No. 1542 of 2011

There are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. S. K. Sabharwal Advocate. Respondent No. 2 has been deleted vide Court's order dated 11/01/2010.

In C.A No. 1549 of 2011

There is sole respondent and he is represented through Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate.

(b) Original Record in the matters have been received from the High Court & are available in this Registry for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

(c) Not applicable.

(d) Not applicable.

(e) No application for substitution is pending.

(f) For non-filing of statement of case by Counsel for both the parties the matters were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 08/10/2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for both the parties to file statement of case, failing which, the statement of case shall not be accepted.'

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant as well as Counsel for Respondent No. 1 in C.A No. 1542 of 2011 and sole respondent in C.A No. 1549 of 2011 have not filed statement of case till date.

(g) Not applicable.

Dated this the 5th day of February, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate
2. Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Advocate
3. Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR